## Apparent Low Bids for Letting of August 15, 2025

 Call
 001
 Contract
 CNZ903
 Project
 BR-STP-107(28),86006-3235-94
 County
 UNICOI

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BOX BEAM OR WELDED PLATE GIRDER BRIDGE ON S.R. 107 (UNICOI DRIVE) OVER NORTH INDIAN CREEK (L.M. 5.22) IN ERWIN, INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE,

AND PAVING.

Contractor Total Bid

SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC. \$7,979,552.73

SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC. \$8,631,874.00

Call 002 Contract CNZ207 Project R1BVAR-M3-066 County ANDERSON , BLOUNT, ETC.

THE ON-CALL CABLE BARRIER REPAIR ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor Total Bid

 LU, INC.
 \$798,340.08

 TENNESSEE GUARDRAIL, INC.
 \$904,378.50

TENNESSEE GUARDRAIL, INC. \$904,378.50
REYNOLDS FENCE & GUARDRAIL, INC. \$1,067,515.00

Call 003 Contract CNZ225 Project R1SVAR-M3-051 County ANDERSON, COCKE, ETC.

THE ADA CURB RAMP UPGRADES ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor Total Bid

SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC. \$1,727,720.00

APAC-ATLANTIC, INC. \$2,764,256.00

Call 004 Contract CNZ217 Project R3SVAR-M3-093 County BEDFORD , LAWRENCE, ETC.

THE ADA CURB RAMP UPGRADES ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

<u>Contractor</u> <u>Total Bid</u>

SITEWORX SOLUTIONS CO. \$438,843.35

MARCOR CONSTRUCTION, INC. \$537,281.00

**Call** 005 Contract CNZ215 Project

BRZ-300(37),03LCIT-F3-002

**County** BENTON

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BOX CULVERT ON FERN AVENUE OVER CANE CREEK (L.M. 1.26) IN CAMDEN.

Contractor

**Total Bid** \$994,621.10

THOMSON & THOMSON, INC. FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

\$1,067,418.76

**Call** 006

Contract CNZ208

R4BVAR-M3-070 Project

County BENTON, CROCKETT, ETC.

THE ON-CALL CABLE BARRIER REPAIR ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

**Contractor** LU, INC.

**Total Bid** 

\$710,057.92

**Call** 007

Contract CNZ224

Project R1SVAR-M3-052

County BLOUNT, LOUDON, ETC.

THE ADA CURB RAMP UPGRADES ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

**Contractor** 

MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

MCKINNON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LLC

**Total Bid** 

\$1,106,794.59

\$1,116,826.50

\$1,314,575.00

**Call** 008

Contract CNZ205

Project R2BVAR-M3-048 County BRADLEY, COFFEE, ETC.

THE ON-CALL CABLE BARRIER REPAIR ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

**Total Bid** 

LU, INC.

\$494,742.68

REYNOLDS FENCE & GUARDRAIL, INC.

\$802,550.00

Call 009 Contract CNZ219 Project R4SVAR-M3-046,R4SVAR-M3-047 County CARROLL, GIBSON, ETC.

THE ADA CURB RAMP UPGRADES ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor Total Bid

MARCOR CONSTRUCTION, INC. \$329,286.00
MARTIN PAVING COMPANY, INC. \$373,017.00

FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY \$538,271.00

Call 010 Contract CNZ210 Project NH-SIP-63(71),13S063-F3-002 County CLAIBORNE

THE INSTALLATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNALS AND MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON S.R. 63 AT THE INTERSECTION OF HARROGATE CROSSING/HAMILTON WAY IN HARROGATE (L.M. 14.02 TO L.M. 17.89).

<u>Contractor</u> <u>Total Bid</u>

SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC. \$1,346,414.75

Call 011 Contract CNZ206 Project 18004-3227-04 County CUMBERLAND

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BULB-TEE BEAM BRIDGE ON U.S. 70N (S.R. 24) OVER THE OBED RIVER (L.M. 15.37) IN CROSSVILLE, INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING.

Contractor Total Bid

MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. \$5,442,181.06

DEMENT CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC \$5,726,562.07

SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC. \$5,848,502.66

WHALEY CONSTRUCTION, LLC \$9,748,860.39

Call 012 Contract CNZ209 Project 19I440-M3-007 County DAVIDSON

THE NOISE WALL REPAIR ALONG THE I-440 EB ON RAMP (EXIT 3).

Contractor Total Bid

MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. \$248,797.64

BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LLC \$399,570.00

Call 013 Contract CNZ212 Project R3SVAR-M3-091 County DAVIDSON, MACON, ETC.

THE ADA CURB RAMP UPGRADES ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

<u>Contractor</u> <u>Total Bid</u>

ROY T. GOODWIN CONTRACTORS, INC. \$577,109.25

MARCOR CONSTRUCTION, INC. \$849,672.00

Call 014 Contract CNZ227 Project 24I269-M3-003 County FAYETTE

THE REPAIR OF BRIDGES ON I-269 OVER S.R. 57 (L.M. 1.23).

<u>Contractor</u> <u>Total Bid</u>

DEMENT CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC \$2,412,205.70
BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LLC \$2,633,669.00

Call 015 Contract CNZ220 Project R4I040-M3-002 County FAYETTE & SHELBY

THE REPAIR OF BRIDGES ON I-40 (EB AND WB) OVER CHESTER STREET IN SHELBY COUNTY (L.M. 29.74) AND OVER PORTER ROAD IN FAYETTE COUNTY (L.M. 6.40).

CONTRACT WITHDRAWN

<u>Contractor</u> <u>Total Bid</u>

Call 016 Contract CNZ218 Project R4SVAR-M3-048 County FAYETTE , SHELBY, ETC.

THE ADA CURB RAMP UPGRADES ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

Contractor Total Bid

BLUFF CITY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC \$391,750.00

GCM, INC. \$453,918.00

Call 017 Contract CNZ184

Project NH/H

NH/HSIP-27(56),33S027-F3-003,33S027-F8-003

**County** HAMILTON

THE RESURFACING ON U.S. 27 (S.R. 27) FROM SOUTH OF THE I-24 OVERPASS (L.M. 5.51) TO THE GEORGIA STATE LINE (L.M. 7.93).

<u>Contractor</u> <u>Total Bid</u>

APAC-ATLANTIC, INC. \$4,050,262.74

WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. \$4,068,688.35

Call 018 Contract CNZ211 Project PROT-31(19),34S031-F3-002 County HANCOCK

THE INSTALLATION OF ROCK BUTTRESSES ON S.R. 31 NEAR L.M. 5.54, INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING.

<u>Contractor</u> <u>Total Bid</u>

WRIGHT BROTHERS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC \$4,438,014.65

BAKER'S CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC. \$5,515,265.97

 Call
 019
 Contract
 CNZ213
 Project
 BR-STP-70(24),37011-3237-94
 County
 HAWKINS

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BOX BEAM BRIDGE ON S.R. 70 OVER THE NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILROAD (L.M. 6.19), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, RETAINING WALL, AND PAVING.

<u>Contractor</u> <u>Total Bid</u>

SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC. \$9,392,609.00

SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC. \$11,260,165.35

Call 020 Contract CNZ222 Project 43005-4249-04 County HUMPHREYS

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 13 OVER THE DUCK RIVER (L.M. 7.71).

**CONTRACT WITHDRAWN** 

Contractor Total Bid

**Call** 021 Contract CNZ216 Project

NH/STP-M-I-75-3(192),47006-3170-44

County KNOX

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, RETAINING WALLS, ITS, SIGNALS, AND PAVING ON 1-75 AT THE S.R. 131 (EMORY ROAD) INTERCHANGE (L.M. 7.89 - L.M. 8.44) (EXIT 112).

Contractor **Total Bid** 

\$47,986,072.66 CLEARY CONSTRUCTION, INC.

\$52,554,724.05 CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.

JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC \$54,171,514.93

**Call** 022 Contract CNZ226 Project PROT-108(106),58S108-F3-002 County MARION

THE SLIDE MITIGATION ON S.R. 108 NEAR L.M. 2.8, INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING.

Contractor **Total Bid** 

\$29,183,386.33 WRIGHT BROTHERS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, LLC DEMENT CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC \$29,940,648.62

\$34,341,026.70 JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

**Call** 023 Contract CNZ187 Project BR-NH-71(39),78008-3264-94 **County** SEVIER

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BOX BEAM BRIDGE ON S.R. 71 OVER THE WEST PRONG FORK LITTLE PIGEON RIVER (L.M. 21.04) IN PIGEON FORGE, INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND PAVING.

Contractor **Total Bid** 

CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC. \$22,970,991.37

**Call** 024 Contract CNZ214 Project NH-I-26(79),82I026-F3-002 County SULLIVAN

THE ROCKFALL MITIGATION ON I-26 NEAR M.M. 1.7.

**Contractor Total Bid** 

**ROCK SUPREMACY, LLC** \$1,748,789.00

\$2,107,373.01 TIM'S TREE SERVICE INCORPORATED

BAKER'S CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC. \$3,053,653.82 Call 025 Contract CNZ223 Project R1SVAR-M3-050 County SULLIVAN & WASHINGTON

THE ADA CURB RAMP UPGRADES ON VARIOUS STATE ROUTES.

<u>Contractor</u> <u>Total Bid</u>

SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC. \$437,159.00 BAKER'S CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC. \$631,696.06

SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC. \$694,481.50

 Call
 026
 Contract
 CNZ221
 Project
 NH-109(41),83S109-F3-002
 County
 SUMNER

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, BRIDGES, SIGNALS, AND PAVING ON S.R. 109 (PORTLAND BYPASS) FROM S.R. 52 WEST OF PORTLAND TO EXISTING S.R. 109 NORTH OF PORTLAND.

ContractorTotal BidSCOTTY'S CONTRACTING & STONE, LLC\$88,968,065.85JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC\$90,027,067.64CLEARY CONSTRUCTION, INC.\$92,911,604.95MASTEC CIVIL, LLC\$102,508,942.71ROGERS GROUP, INC.\$106,746,286.56BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LLC\$112,115,668.53

Low Bids

**Letting Total -** \$234,173,767.45